SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Thursday 23rd December, 2010

S.I. No.83

[Legal Notice No. 180]

CORRECTIONAL SERVICES ACT 2007 (No. 8 of 2007)

APPOINTMENT OF PAROLE BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 73 of the Correctional Services Act, I, James Tora, Minister of Police, National Security and Correctional Services do hereby appoint the following persons as members of the Parole Board for a term of 3 years with effect from 1st November 2010.

PHILIP TEGAVOTA - CHAIRMAN; and DR. HENRY DAIWO
PASTOR WILFRED ATOMEA
RHODA SIKILABU

to be members.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-second day of December, 2010.

JAMES TORA, MP Minsiter for Police, National Security and Correctional Services Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.